TAS

THE ARMIDALE

SCHOOL

Friday 15" August
5:00 pm

Saturday 16" August
8:00 am
8:30 am
9:00 am
7:30 am
11:00 am
12:00 pm
3:00 pm
3:30 pm

Rugby vs Newington College
Time

9:45 am
10:45 am
11:45 am
10:45 am
11:45 am
9:45 am
10:45 am
11:45 am
9:45 am
10:45 am
12:40 pm
1:10 pm
2:15 pm

NEWINGTON V TAS: Rugby Fixture &

OLD BOYS WEEKEND

August 15 & 16, 2014

Debating vs Old Boys

Shooting vs Old Boys
Tennis vs Old Boys
Chess vs Old Boys

Hoskins Centre

Small Bore Range
Belfield Tennis Courts

Archdall Room

Hockey vs Old Boys UNE Turf
Football vs Old Boys Cricket Oval
Touch Football 4" XV vs Old Boys Backfield
1% Xl Football vs Uralla Adams Field
15t XV Tug O’ War vs Old Boys Backfield
TAS NC VENUE
13C 13E Dangarfield
13B 13C Dangarfield
13A 13B Dangarfield
14B 14E Wakefield North
14A 14B Wakefield North
15C 15D Wakefield South
15B 15C Wakefield South
15A 15B Wakefield South
16B 16D Backfield
16A 16B Backfield
34XV 5t XV Cricket Oval
2M XV 4th XV Backfield
15XV 3rd XV Backfield

LUNCH at TAS BBQ all boys 11:00 am to 2:00 pm

CANTEEN/BBQ The TAS Rugby Supporter’s Group will be running a canteen at the McConville Centre including tea,

coffee, slices, drinks and sweets.
As it is Old Boys Weekend for TAS the OBU will be operating a BBQ from 8am - 2pm
An after match function for all players and supporters will be held in the McConville Centre at the

Conclusion of the 15t XV fixture.



