

NEWINGTON V TAS: Rugby Fixture & OLD BOYS WEEKEND

August 15 & 16, 2014

Friday 15th August

5:00 pm Debating vs Old Boys Hoskins Centre

Saturday 16th August

8:00 am	Shooting vs Old Boys	Small Bore Range
8:30 am	Tennis vs Old Boys	Belfield Tennis Courts
9:00 am	Chess vs Old Boys	Archdall Room
7:30 am	Hockey vs Old Boys	UNE Turf
11:00 am	Football vs Old Boys	Cricket Oval
12:00 pm	Touch Football 4 th XV vs Old Boys	Backfield
3:00 pm	1 st XI Football vs Uralla	Adams Field
3:30 pm	1st XV Tug O' War vs Old Boys	Backfield

Rugby vs Newington College

Time	TAS	NC	VENUE
9:45 am	13C	13E	Dangarfield
10:45 am	13B	13C	Dangarfield
11:45 am	13A	13B	Dangarfield
10:45 am	14B	14E	Wakefield North
11:45 am	14A	14B	Wakefield North
9:45 am	15C	15D	Wakefield South
10:45 am	15B	15C	Wakefield South
11:45 am	15A	15B	Wakefield South
9: 45 am	16B	16D	Backfield
10:45 am	16A	16B	Backfield
12:40 pm	$3^{rd} XV$	5 th XV	Cricket Oval
1:10 pm	$2^{nd} XV$	4th XV	Backfield
2:15 pm	1 st XV	3rd XV	Backfield

LUNCH at TAS BBQ all boys 11:00 am to 2:00 pm

CANTEEN/BBQ The TAS Rugby Supporter's Group will be running a canteen at the McConville Centre including tea, coffee, slices, drinks and sweets.

As it is Old Boys Weekend for TAS the OBU will be operating a BBQ from 8am - 2pm

An after match function for all players and supporters will be held in the McConville Centre at the Conclusion of the 1st XV fixture.